



2026:CGHC:26687

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**Order Sheet****WPC No. 2565 of 2020**C.G. Institute of Nursing, Bilaspur (C.G.) **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

05.11.2020	Mr. Rajat Agrawal, counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Sudeep Verma, Dy. Govt. Advocate for respondent no. 1 and 2. Mr. Ajay Dwivedi, counsel for the respondent no. 4. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Asst. S.G. for the respondent no. 5 and 6. Let notice be issued to the respondent no. 3 on payment of Process Fee as per Rules. Issue notice on I.A. No. 1/2020 as well. Let reply be filed within three weeks and the matter be taken up for consideration on the 01.12.2020 for consideration of I.A No. 01 of 2020. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
Rahul	