



Order Sheet

WPC No.2565 of 2020C.G. Institute of Nursing, Bilaspur **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

01.02.2021	Mr. Rajat Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Dy. Govt. Advocate, for the State/R-1. Mrs. Richa Shukla, counsel for respondent no.2. Mr. Vikash Dubey, counsel for respondent no.3. Mr. Ajay Kumar Dwivedi, counsel for respondent no.4. Mr. Amit Banerjee, Advocate, appears on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Asst. Solicitor General, for the Union of India/R-6. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for two weeks' time to file reply. List it in the week commencing 15th February, 2021. Sd/- GOUTAM BHADURI JUDGE	
Rao		