



Order Sheet

WPC No. 2565 of 2020

C.G. Institute of Nursing Bilaspur ***Versus*** State of Chhattisgarh and others

15.02.2021	Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Dy. Govt. Advocate, for the State. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.2. Mr. Vikas Dubey, counsel for respondent no.3. Mr. Ajay Kumar Dwivedi, counsel for respondent no.4. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Asst. Solicitor General, for the Union of India/Respondent no.6. Mr. Parganiha, Advocate, submits that Mr.N.K. Vyas, Advocate is appearing in this case and since the process for his elevation is on, the file has been handed over, therefore, he may be allowed to seek instructions. In view of such submission and fact, list it in the next week. Sd/- GOUTAM BHADURI JUDGE	
R a o		