

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2565 of 2020****C.G. INSTITUTE OF NURSING, BILASPUR (C.G.) *versus* STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH,****Order Sheet**

22/04/2026	Mr. Aditya Agrawal, Adv. for the petitioner. Ms. Vartika Shrivastava, Panel Lawyer for respondents No. 1 and 2. Mr. Komal Prasad Sahu, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Vikas Dubey, Adv. for the respondent No. 3. Mr. Ajay Dwivedi, Adv. for respondent No. 4. Mr. Ramakant Misha, DSGI, with Mr. Rishabh Dev, Adv. for respondents No. 5 and 6. This case is an exception to this Bench in view of the Vakalatnama filed on 11-10-2020. Therefore, Registry is directed list this case before another Bench of which I (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi, J) am not a member. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Pathak	